Drive Technology \ Drive Automation \ System Integration \ Services
Latest News
Synchronous Servomotors
CMP40 – 100 in Encoderless Design
Status on 02/2017 22893253/EN
SEW-EURODRIVE—Driving the world
Table of contents
Latest News – Synchrone Servomotoren

8
Latest News – CMP Synchronous Servomotors in Encoderless Design
2.4. Nameplate and type designation
2.4.1. Encoderless CMP(Z) motor nameplate
Example: Nameplate for synchronous brakemotor CMP50M/BK/PK/SH1
2.4.2. Type designation for encoderless CMP(Z) motor
The following diagram shows an example of a type designation:
CMP50M/BK/PK/SH1
CMP50 CMP motor, size 50
M Length M (medium)
/BK Permanent magnet brake BK (optional)
/PK PK temperature sensor
/SH1 Hybrid connector SH1 (M23)
2.5. Additional feature of encoderless CMP(Z) motors
2.5.1. Temperature sensor / temperature detection
Designation Option
/PK  Temperature sensor (standard)
INFORMATION
The encoderless CMP(Z) motors are exclusively available with the PK (PT1000) temper-
ature sensor.
The product
Latest News – CMP Synchronous Servomotors in Encoderless Design  9
2.5.2. Brakes
Designation Option
/BK 24 V permanent magnet brake (CMP40 – 63)
/BP 24 V spring-loaded brake (CMP71 – 100)
/BY Spring-loaded brake with increased working capacity (CMPZ71 – 100)
/HR Manual brake release of the BY brake, automatic disengaging function
2.5.3. Connection variants
Designation Option
/SH1 M23 hybrid connector, socket on the motor side only
/SHB M40 hybrid connector, socket on the motor side only
2.6. Summary of the features
2.6.1. Basic design
 Version with smooth shaft
 Hybrid connector with aligning facility
 Prefabricated hybrid cables with plug connectors available
 Motors are in ISO class "F"
 Thermal motor protection PK as standard
 Protection class IP65 as standard
 The standard paint color is RAL 9005 black
 Rated speeds are 2000, 3000, 4500 and 6000 1/min
 Voltage classes: 400 V
2.6.2. Optional designs
 Design with key
 24 V permanent magnet brake BK (CMP40 – 63)
 24 V spring-loaded brake BP (CMP71 – 100)
 Spring-loaded brake BY with working capacity (CMPZ71 – 100) with the following
brake voltages: DC 24 V, AC 110 V, 230 V, 400 V, 460 V
 IP66 degree of protection
 OS1 – OS4 painting
 UL, CSA approval
Technical data for CMP(Z)40 – 100 encoderless design
10
Latest News – CMP Synchronous Servomotors in Encoderless Design
3. Technical data for CMP(Z)40 – 100 encoderless design
3.1. Motor data for CMP(Z)40 – 100 encoderless design
The technical data for the encoderless design of the CMP(Z)40 – 100 motors corre-
sponds to the values for the standard motors.
3.1.1. Key to the technical data
nN   rated speed
M0   standstill torque (thermal continuous torque at low speeds)
I0   standstill current
Mpk   dynamic limit torque
Imax   maximum permitted motor current
Jmot    mass moment of inertia of the motor
Jbmot   mass moment of inertia of the brakemotor
mmot   motor weight
mbmot   brakemotor weight
M4,100°C   minimum holding torque of brake at 100 °C
3.1.2. Synchronous servomotors CMP40 – 100; 400 V system voltage
nN
min

Latest News – CMP Synchronous Servomotors in Encoderless Design  15
3.2. PT1000 thermal motor protection
Type designation /PK
3.2.1. Description
Thermal motor protection prevents the motor from overheating and consequently from
being damaged. A temperature sensor only protects indirectly, since it only determines a
sensor value which first needs to be analytically examined.
The /PK option consists of a PT1000 platinum sensor, which is installed in one of the 3
motor windings.
Unlike the KTY semiconductor sensor, the platinum sensor has an almost linear charac-
teristic curve and is more accurate. In combination with a frequency inverter containing
the thermal model of the motor, the frequency inverter can also provide a motor protec-
tion function because of the /PK.
3.2.2. Technical data
The PT1000 temperature sensor continuously detects the motor temperature.
Technical data PT1000
Connection Red - black
Total resistance at 20 – 25 °C 1050 Ω < R < 1150 Ω
Test current < 3 mA
INFORMATION
The temperature sensor is unipolar, meaning that the result of the measurement is not
affected if the cables are switched.
Technical data for CMP(Z)40 – 100 encoderless design
16
Latest News – CMP Synchronous Servomotors in Encoderless Design
3.3. Connection technology
3.3.1. Possible plug connectors for encoderless design of the CMP motors
The encoderless CMP motors are equipped with the SH1 (M23) or SHB (M40) hybrid
connector, which has an aligning facility.
[1] Hybrid connector SH1 (M23)
[2] Hybrid connector SHB (M40)
3.3.2. Possible connector positions
The SH. right-angle plug connectors can be rotated to achieve the required position.
The following figure depicts the different connector alignments.
Technical data for CMP(Z)40 – 100 encoderless design
Latest News – CMP Synchronous Servomotors in Encoderless Design  17
3.3.3. Connector assignment
Motor type Rated speed
Plug connector with
/without brake
CMP40S/M 3000/4500/6000 SH1
CMP50S/M/L 3000/4500/6000 SH1
CMP63SS/M/L 3000/4500/6000 SH1
CMP71S/M/L 2000/3000/4500/6000 SH1
CMP80S/M 2000/3000/4500 SH1
CMP80S/M 6000 SHB
CMP80L 2000/3000 SH1
CMP80L 4500/6000 SHB
CMP100S/M 2000/3000 SH1
CMP100S/M 4500 SHB
CMP100L 2000/3000/4500 SHB
3.3.4. Wiring diagrams
[A] View A
[B] View B